THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

CHAIRMAN Thomas B. Getz

COMMISSIONERS Clifton C. Below Amy L. Ignatius

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR AND SECRETARY Debra A. Howland



PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, N.H. 03301-2429

July 12, 2011

Tel. (603) 271-2431

FAX (603) 271-3878

TDD Access: Relay NH 1-800-735-2964

Website: www.puc.nh.gov

Sarah G. Brown President West Swanzey Water Company, Inc. P.O. Box 10 West Swanzey, NH 03469

Re: DA 11-029, West Swanzey Water Company, Inc.

Affiliate Agreement with Sarah Brown

Dear Ms. Brown:

On January 4, 2011, West Swanzey Water Company Inc. (WSWC) filed pursuant to the terms of the December 29, 2010 rate case agreement certain revised affiliate agreements with Sarah Brown, the utility's owner, regarding management services, administrative duties and a lease of office space and equipment. Inasmuch as the costs contained in the affiliate agreements have been reviewed by Staff and accepted by the Commission in its approval of the rate case settlement in DW 10-159, Staff recommended that the Commission accept the filing of the revised affiliate agreements between WSWC and Sarah Brown.

This letter serves as an acknowledgement that WSWC, pursuant to the requirements of RSA 366:3, has filed modifications to contracts between a public utility and an affiliate for the provision of services in exchange for compensation that exceeds \$500. This acknowledgement does not constitute approval of any rate or revenue requirement change that may be claimed as a result of the service provided for in the filed documents. As any issue that may arise under the contract may be addressed in another docket or through the opening of a new docket, the Commission will not open an investigation at this time under RSA 366:5. The Commission will accept the contract as filed and will close this docket. Any further modifications of the contract must be filed with the Commission pursuant to RSA 366:3.

Sincerely,

Debra A. Howland

M. A. Lower

Executive Director